PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Romain TESSERAUD	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Generale d'Optique)	
Street Address:	147 rue de Paris	
City:	Charenton-Le-Pont	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12519673	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Jsmith@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0604-1057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENOIT CASTEL

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009_06_30_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022891 FRAME: 0625

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

	TESSERAUD Romain ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL - 147 rue de l	Paris 94220 - Charenton-Le-Pont (FR)		
	2.	- ans 34220 - Onaremon-Le-r one (i iv)		
	3.			
	4.			
	referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new A METHOD OF CORRECTING THE SHAPE OF A SENSED CURVE A OF AN EYEGLASS FRAME, AND A METHOD OF ACQUIRING THE S	APPROXIMATING A LONGITUDINAL TRACE OF A BEZEL SHAPE OF AN OUTLINE OF SUCH A BEZEL		
(a)	for which an application for a United States pate, Application No			
4.5				
(b)) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on			
WHF		Générale d'Optique) ,		
	dress is 147 rue de Paris 94220 Charenton-Le-Pont			
	r referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring t			
to the same				
	DW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt		
	s acknowledged, and other good and valuable			
	do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assig			
•	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and			
	y be granted therefore in the United States, for its			
-	of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the			
	as fully and entirely as the same would have been h			
_	not been made.			
	oplicants hereby authorize and request the Commis	esioner of Patents and Trademarks to		
issue said (United States patents to said assignee.	. 1 \		
Date 18	8/05/09 (signature) TES	SERAUD Romain		
5 .	, ,			
Date	 (signature)			
Date	 (signature)			
D-4-	, ,			
Date	(signature)			

PATENT REEL: 022891 FRAME: 0626